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Department Position Contact Person Telephone Number Email Address Address

Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA) Case Officer 
Ms Constance 

Musemburi
012 399 9416 CMusemburi@environment.gov.za

473, Steve Biko Rd 

& Soutpansberg 

Rd, Arcadia, 

Pretoria, 0083

DEA: Biodiversity & Conservation  Directorate 
Stanley 

Tshitwamulomoni
012 399 9587 StanleyT@environment.gov.za

473, Steve Biko Rd 

& Soutpansberg 

Rd, Arcadia, 

Pretoria, 0083

DEA: Biodiversity & Conservation Mmatlala Rabothata 012 399 9174 mrabothata@environment.gov.za

473, Steve Biko Rd 

& Soutpansberg 

Rd, Arcadia, 

Pretoria, 0083

Department of Water and Sanitation (DWS) - 

Limpopo Regional Office
Catchment Officer Mr M. Nethengwe 0823271874 nethengwem@dws.gov.za

Azmo Place 

49 Joubert Street 

POLOKWANE

0700

Department of Water and Sanitation (DWS) - 

Limpopo Regional Office
Tshiruruvhela T 015 290 1310 tshiruruvhelat@dws.gov.za

Azmo Place 

49 Joubert Street 

POLOKWANE

0700

Department of Water and Sanitation (DWS) - 

Limpopo Regional Office
Catchment Officer Zipho Khoza KhozaZ2@dws.gov.za

Azmo Place 

49 Joubert Street 

POLOKWANE

0700

Limpopo Central Hospital - Authorities 



LEDET
Capricorn District 

Manager 
Mr L.P. Makhura 0823739848 makhuramp@ledet.gov.za

90 Bok Street, Gani 

House, Polokwane, 

0699

LEDET
Director: Biodiversity 

Management
Errol Tukiso Moeng 082 412 6898 moenget@ledet.gov.za

20 Hans Van 

Rensburg St, 

Polokwane Central, 

Polokwane, 0700

LEDET
Environmental Impact 

Management: Manager 
Nyathi 015 290 7000 nyathij@ledet.gov.za

20 Hans Van 

Rensburg St, 

Polokwane Central, 

Polokwane, 0700

LEDET

Environmental Impact 

Management: Deputy 

Director

Tlhagala Ngoasheng 015 290 7058 NgoashengTR@ledet.gov.za

20 Hans Van 

Rensburg St, 

Polokwane Central, 

Polokwane, 0700

LEDET
Environemtal Impact 

Management
Mokgadi Mogashoa 015 290 7057 MogashoaMS@ledet.gov.za

20 Hans Van 

Rensburg St, 

Polokwane Central, 

Polokwane, 0700

LEDET
Environemtal Impact 

Assessment 
Ms. N. Mhlongo

0152938655/060976178

6
mhlongotn@ledet.gov.za

20 Hans Van 

Rensburg St, 

Polokwane Central, 

Polokwane, 0700

South Afican Heritage Resources Authority 

(SAHRA): Limpopo

Nokukhanya 

Khumalo
021 462 4502 nkhumalo@sahra.org.za

South Afican Heritage Resources Authority 

(SAHRA): Limpopo
Movu Ndlela 015 284 4000 movundlela@sac.limpopo.gov.za

21 Biccard Street,

Polokwane,

0700



Limpopo Provincial Heritage Resources Authority 

(LIHRA)
Donald Lethole

015 291 3708 / 015 284 

4000
Litholek@sac.limpopo.gov.za

21 Biccard St, Dept 

of Arts and Culture 

building, 

Polokwane

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries 

(DAFF)
Foletji Mahlakoane 015 287 9948 Foletjim@daff.gov.za 

78 Hans van 

Rensburg Road, 

Old Mutual Bldg. 

2nd floor, 

Polokwane

Limpopo Department of Public Works, Roads & 

Infrastructure - Capricorn District
Capricorn District

Thomas 

Maswanganyi

 (015) 284 7000; 082 827 

8498
maswanganyitb@dpw.limpopo.gov.za

 43 Church Street, 

Polokwane, 0700

Limpopo Department of Public Works, Roads & 

Infrastructure - Capricorn District
Architect Mr. David Graig 0836553559 craigd@dpw.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Department of Health and Social 

Development 
Ms. Zodwa Lokhotso 0152936000 hodsupport@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

18 College Street, 

Polokwane, 0700

Limpopo Department of Health and Social 

Development 
Director: Infrastructure Mr. Mike Morkel 0794934422 mike@sdynamics.co.za

18 College Street, 

Polokwane, 0700

Capricon District Municipality Executive Manager
Ms Thuso 

Nemugumoni

0152941076 / 

'0823879116 / 
nemugumonit@cdm.org.za

41 Biccard St, 

Polokwane, 0699

Capricon District Municipality
Acting Municipal 

manager
Felicity Louw

0152941076 / 

0716129549
louwf@cdm.org.za

41 Biccard St, 

Polokwane, 0699



Polokwane Local Municipality Municipal Manager Bontle K 0152902102 bontlek@polokwane.gov.za

Corner Landros 

Mare and 

Bodenstein Street

Polokwane

0700

Polokwane Local Municipality Planning Manager Yasmin Gani 0152902138 yasming@polokwane.gov.za

Corner Landros 

Mare and 

Bodenstein Street

Polokwane

0700

Polokwane Local Municipality

Strategic Planning, 

Monitoring and 

Evaluation 

Dr Thembekile 

Ntshakala
015 290 2164 thembekileN@polokwane.gov.za

Corner Landros 

Mare, Bodenstein 

St, and, 

Polokwane, 0700

Polokwane Local Municipality Environmental Services Blessings Pitjadi 082 043 1485 blessingp@polokwane.gov.za 

corner Webster & 

Suid street 

Environmental 

management 

Depot

Polokwane Local Municipality Water and Sanitation Samuel Maha 015 290 2210 samuelma@polokwane.gov.za

Corner Landros 

Mare, Bodenstein 

St, and, 

Polokwane, 0700

Polokwane Local Municipality Roads and Storm water Pilot Ramothwala 015 290 2206 pilotr@polokwane.gov.za

Corner Landros 

Mare, Bodenstein 

St, and, 

Polokwane, 0700



Polokwane Local Municipality Health Services  Meisie Manthate  015 290 2350 meisiem@polokwane.gov.za

Corner Landros 

Mare, Bodenstein 

St, and, 

Polokwane, 0700

Polokwane Local Municipality Ward 22
Cllr. Mariette 

Pretorius
0822005227 mariette@remaxnorthland.co.za

40 The Crescent, 

Bendor, 

Polokwane

Polokwane Local Municipality Ward 20
Cllr. Solomon T. 

Mashau

0763043211, 

0731646875
Thilivhalim@polokwane.gov.za

69 Hauptfleisch 

Street Flora Park 

Polokwane 0699



Organisation Contact Person Telephone Number Email Address Address

Pietersburg Civil Airport: Eagles Nest Flight 

School 0796951663 eagle@mweb.co.za Silicon Road Polokwane

Pietersburg Civil Airport: SAPS Airwing 0796951663 Silicon Road Polokwane

Peter Makoba Stadium Mr Ndavhe 0839481621 ndavher@polokwane.gov.za Webster Street, Polokwane

Northern Academy Secondary School
0152962224

jacques.b01@curro.co.za; 

admin@northernacademy.co.za

243 Suid Street, Polokwane, Limpopo, 

South Africa, 0699

New Horizon School Noko Tato 0152953520 horizonschool@telkomsa.net 22 Suid Street Flora Park Polokwane

Polokwane Golf Club 0152954118 manager@polokwanegolfclub.co.za 

Voortrekker Street

Polokwane

Limpopo

0699

South Africa

FloraPark Comprehensive High School Miss Ndidee 0152962494 fchs@mweb.co.za Suid St, Polokwane, 0700

Polokwane Game Reserve Jane Mabaso 0836644672 maxwell@polokwane.gov.za Capricorn, Polokwane

Limpopo Central Hospital - General I&Aps



21 Digit Code Property Description Owner Contact Details Email Adress

T0LS00140000686100000
Remainder of Erf No. 6861 of 

Pietersburg Ext. 30

Polokwane Local 

Municipality 
0152902102 bontlek@polokwane.gov.za

Limpopo Central Hospital - Direct Land Owner



21 Digit Code Property Description Owner Contact Number Email Address

T0LS00000000068800010 Portion 10 of Sterkloop Farm No. 

688 LS Webster Garden Refuse Transfer Station 0836714316

T0LS00140000685900000 Erf No. 6859 of Pietersburg New Horizon Special School 0152953520 newhorizonschool@telkomsa.net

T0LS00140000686000000 Erf No. 6860 of Pietersburg CAMPUS & PROP MANAGEMENT CO PTY 

LTD: L. Dykman 

0112175478 ldykman@oldmutualalternatives.com

T0LS00140000686100003 Portion 3 of Erf No. 6861 CAMPUS & PROP MANAGEMENT CO PTY 

LTD: L. Dykman 

0112175478 ldykman@oldmutualalternatives.com

T0LS00000000068800010 Portion 10 of Sterkloop Farm No. 

688 LS

Polokwane Local Municipality 

Environmental Management Ms Pitjadi

0152902246 blessingp@polokwane.gov.za

T0LS00140000685800000 Erf No. 6858 of Pietersburg 

University of Limpopo - Edupark Campus: 

Contact Person - Miss R. Whitehead

0152902861 whiteheadr@edupark.ac.za

T0LS00000000068800010 Portion 10 of Sterkloop Farm No. 

688 LS

Polokwane Local Municipality Peter 

Makoba Stadium

0839481621

T0LS00000000074600000 Remaining Extent of 

Weltervreden Farm No. 746

Polokwane Civil Airport Eagles Nest Flight 

School

0607655860

T0LS00000000074600000 Remaining Extent of 

Weltervreden Farm No. 746

Polokwane Civil Airport SAPS Airwing 0796951663

T0LS00000000074600000 Remaining Extent of 

Weltervreden Farm No. 746

Polokwane Game Reserve Jane Mabaso 0836644672 janem@polokwane.gov.za; 

maxwell@polokwane.gov.za

T0LS00000000074600000 Remaining Extent of 

Weltervreden Farm No. 746

Airport Fire Station 839930051

T0LS00140000419800000 Erf No. 4198 of Pietersburg House No. 280

T0LS00140000419700000 Erf No. 4197 of Pietersburg House No. 278 - Mr John 0823055740

T0LS00140000419600000 Erf No. 4196 of Pietersburg House No. 276

T0LS00140000419500000 Erf No. 4195 of Pietersburg House No. 274 - Mr Meba 0824417566 mebaprop@gmail.com

T0LS00140000419400000 Erf No. 4194 of Pietersburg House No. 272

T0LS00140000419300000 Erf No. 4193 of Pietersburg House No. 270

T0LS00140000419200000 Erf No. 4192 of Pietersburg House No. 268 - Miss Kate 0834579195

T0LS00140000419100000 Erf No. 4191 of Pietersburg House No. 266 - Mr Mbotesi 0833027840 roymbotes@gmail.com

T0LS00140000419000000 Erf No. 4190 of Pietersburg House No. 264 - Mr Hlabangwane 0727610372 hlabangwane56@gmail.com

T0LS00140000418900000 Erf No. 4189 of Pietersburg House No. 262 0818541761 Tumiknoxa@gmail.com

Limpopo Central Hospital - Adjacent Landowners



Organisation Contact Person Telephone Number Email Address Address

Department of Health and Social Development Zodwa Lokhotso 0152936000 hodsupport@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Leads 2 Business Debbie Wessels +27 33 343 11 30

debbiew@l2b.co.za

New Horizon Special School 

KR Phooko and LD 

Molapo

0152953520

newhorizonschool@telkomsa.net 225 Suid Street, Polokwane, 0699

Limpopo Dept. of Sports, Arts and Culture Vhonani Ravhugoni 072 899 5587, 066 201 6421 vhonani.ravhugoni75@gmail.com

Northern Academy School Ms. Phoebe 0870877644/5

Webster Garden Refuse Transfer Station R. Gendall 0836714316

Specitying Techniques Chris Le Roux 066 009 7597 / 011 615 5423 chris@spectechonline.com

Impro Technologies Tim Timmins 082 738 6807 /086 004 6776 timt@impro.net

Northern Academy Secondary School

Chris Jansen van 

Rensburg; Lohann 

Oosthuizen; Fergus 

Sampson

0828239736 ;0767900910 

;0870860496

chris.j01@curro.co.za; 

lohann.o01@curro.co.za; 

fergus.s@curro.co.za

243 Suid Street, Polokwane, Limpopo, 

South Africa, 0699

Limpopo Central Hospital - Registered IAPs


